COUNGIL OHAMBER, CITY HALL,
December 8th, 1921. '

A meeting of the Oity Council was held this evening.
At the above named Hour:  Pressnt His Worship Nayor Parker
ahd Kidewien 0olwsll, Godwin, Ackhuret, Cemston, Regan,

fuildford, Mason and Burgess.

" "Moved, b&fﬁidéfmanwddein seconded by Aldérman Colwell
thet the time fbffmeéfingbefeifendedfuntil’alduéium‘ish'“
p@ééen£*¢r“uﬁtii”s;zb“ayclcéky"“maﬁibn passed,
if”_iélzo"dfélbékl "ﬁoil'béliéd;présen%’thé'above nemed
togetﬁef?with'Ai&ermen”Biééétt;‘Mﬁrphy;‘Soahlén;'Riﬁéhié
-”ff&The Cbuﬁoii was summoned to procesd with pusiness-
»'stanaiaégaﬁsf“aha“ﬁﬁe'£raﬁéaatian?8f‘dtﬁer“busineeé;i‘

“''LTST OF HEADLINES |

(For the purpose of ready reference the list of
pepers submitted and the 1ist of other headlines are
all incorporated in one schedule at the end of the
meeting)e - - T ‘ o

* " GARDENS ACCOUNTS =~

«ReadAfeport Gardens Oommission recommending accounts
for pé&ﬁeﬁt;"
R Mayor's Office, Clty Hall,
e e ~.,DeoembepA8th,'1921.,
The City Council. e -
Gentlemeni-. "~ |

© 7 The cardens -Commission at a meeting held Decems
ber eth;'1931passed_the_atta0Hed aocounts and recommended

‘.

ththqwcity;Oounoil.forapavmgnt~.

N8, Tramwayé & Power Co. - Light $4,32
Jos. Simmonds & Son. ‘ Supplies 4,31
S.0, Thompson v 14,70
N.8., Telephone Co, ' ‘Rental . 2,10
. |Halifax Seed Co. : Beed =~ | %80
1DJA. MeColloch Horeeshoeling __5.00
L D b 34,98
J.8. Parker, I
Mayor and Chairman.

s BLB m




~December 8th, 1921,

| Movod by Alderman Aokhurst seoonded by Alderman |
é | Hubley that the report be adopted and “the aooounbs paid.
Motion passed. T e B

B FIRE DEPARTMENT AGGOUNTS

| ‘Réad’ report Oommittee of Firewards recommending aooounts

for payment« B | B
| “f' “‘f’f”fo R ._  Committes Robm, City Hall,
| | I - .+:December 7th,1921. .

The Oity Oounoil
Gentlemen.—;,

- |8anford and Cameron,.

Noxrthern. Electric Co.

At & meeting of the Firewards Committes held
this afternoon, present Aldermen Godwin, Chairman, Colwell,

the following named. acoounts were
examined found oorreot and. reoommended to Oouncil for

payment._ .
Fire -Alarm Maintenanoe S
7,0+ Allen & Cos - - Supplies $6.10
John Starr v 2485
Guildford & Sons oon 14,48
Mar. Tel, & Tel, Co. Rentel 34,00
N.S. Btorage Battery Digtilled Water " 2.50
K. MecPhee i Repairs 8400
David Roghe Glass 475
Ao & W M&OKinlay - BOOkB e'tco Q.01
| $50.87
Fire Alarm Box. Loan Account L
Canadian .General. Electric .Co. Supplies E 40,76

‘Fire Alarm Boxes eto 377.08

Eugene Phillips ) . wire eto. 328 80
Mar. Tel. & Tel. Co. Supplies . 5450
Hubley Hardwaxre o LA~ & R
Dawson & Oo. Glass ‘Insulators 54,43
John MaoInnes Supplies | 7.68

| e $821.46
Fire Daing.ge Aooount | - . .

| Northern Eleotrio 0o, Wire etc. .38
yire Department Accounte | -
Mgrtin & Moore - -~ Supplies - 2,50
Canadian General Eleotric L 8.54
John MacInnes & Son Ltd, Lumber - 7.20
HiMoFatridge Horseshoeing 48 +25
Imperial 01l Ltd. Gasoline 217.88
E.B. Eddy Supplies 559
AJH. Lamphier Repalrs 4,00
Blaokadar Brog. Advertising 8440
0.0. Marzriott Horseshoeing 24.90
Austen Bros. Supplies 4426
James Donohue Repairs 3.50
Wm. Oollings o 5.40
Pire & Water Englneering 5.00
0.4, Jordan Horseshoeing 17.83
National Drug. & Chem. Co. Supplies 8.09

e BlB w-

i. ‘, . ' .




December 8th, 1921.

Northern Eleotrdo Co. Swpplies - 3
T,0, Allen & Co, | | m'a‘p . 42.%2
lWm. Stalrs Son & Morrow 2 o 28,680
Halifex Herald L Advertising . 11.76
F.W, MoNelly = Plumbing .- 7440
K. MoPhee Repalrs R+ 0D
Hubley Hardware 0o, Hardware 129.50
Ungar!s Laundry . Layndry .51.40
Meritime Tire & Rubber Co. Svpplies 6259
Pratt & Whitney Co. e | 4.94

I

Auto Equipment Service Ltd. W 0 18.95

Metropolitan Motors Ltd. . "' | 11475
. Hardware . 7.36

James Slmmonds ’
Kellye Ltd. ~Supplies 51.80
" o '

th“Dangon"& Son Ltd. ML -~ 112.37
Maritime Tel. & Tel, Go.  Rental 26,45

5,0, Thompsen . . Feed . 1048,14
N.8.Tramway & Power Co., - Light . . 90445
Scotis Garage .. . Repairs | 15.00
N.8. Tremways & Power Co. Light. . 1.08

: I . . e . $2094.39

 J.E. Godwin,
- Chailrman.

%MdVedLby Alderman Godwin séconded by Aldéfméﬂ Mason
that thé“repdrt“be'ad0ptéd”aﬁd”fhe“acoouhts“paid;“ Motidn

\ "HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

" Read repqpf‘City Health;anrdereoommendingaooounts~
fof pa§mén£.'”; | |

. Office of City Health Board, .
| - Halifax, N,S. December 8th,1921.
and Members City Council.
Gentlement=_ . . ... N | S
R 'L beg_to submit for your approval accounts from
the 0ity Health Board amounting %O $203.68., ’

“John A, Watters,
Seoretary Oipy Health Board.

)

PPN .

| Geneial AooduntsA

N:8. Tramway Cov - . Light | 3,24
Ross Print = - ¥ Printing 22 + 00
Cragg Bros.  Lamp & Hammer 2L+05
Acedian Recorder ~ Advertising 35 .80

Prov, Health Dept. Vacoine 8480

10, O'Brien = . Removal Horse 75,00
National Drug Thermometer 1.6%
7.0, Allen 0ffice Supplies 2%,06
MacLeod & Baloon Vacoine eto, | 42440

- BL7 e




December 8th, 1921.

’ﬁinleys:Ltd. o ,  | vDrugs . f Tf - 2.50
Morton & Thomson Bettery eto. _1.90

$177.61

Isolation Hospital. S S
Moirs Ltds - - ‘Bread = 8,40
| Mg;yil;éu& Co. Ladder hooks - 6,00
F,M, Walker . Milk 10,29
Hfx. Steam Laundry Washing 10.01
Howards . . . ... ~ Grooceries . 29.84
Bputilier Ltd. - Figh 7483
Senford Ltd.,  Meat | . 41,79
RyB. Colwell Butter & Eggs _13.91
S e | S L §L26.07

| 'Mqved by Alderman Colwell séqonded by Alderméﬁ‘céﬁeron
| that tﬁéffepdrt"be”ad6pted'éﬁd”tﬁéféoddunts ﬁaid.'”Mdﬁidﬁ”f

passed.

i g Y

Nl""'”‘()]:TY HQME AND TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL.

= Read report C

7 narities Committee re City Home and
TuberoﬁibsiénﬂéépitdIQ LTI B
- | “Halifax; N.S. Deoember‘7th,1981f
His Worship the Mayor, . St
and Members of City Oouncil.
Gentlemeni- . . o .
""" .7 The Chazlties Committee met this day ahd beg
to submit fthe following report. - . L
| :_qupqu.p;gsant_thgxGhairman,Aldermen Cameron,

lbirgoes and Banfords . L g
Superintendents Report, Oity Home, Number Inmates 323.

ﬁ”f"“f“ﬁr*The“Superintendenms’réport shows“that'durrhg:the
month ofxNovembe:;lag;mthexeuwexewés;peraonshadmitted.into,

the Oity Home, 2 boIm, 33 discharged and 3 dled. Of the

AN e
P >

number admitted 14 were ghargeable to-the Province and 29

to the Oity.. The.total number o0f inmates November 30th, wes
353, made up of 190 men, 121 women and 12 ohildren. . On the
geme: date last year theTe Were 170 men, 128 women and 8 . .
children, o tobal of 30l.. . . x

S'perintendentsxRéporf,“T.B."ﬁoébitai,Tthber'Patiéﬁfs26
é-313:fwﬁiThéﬂsuperintehdente;report~9howewthat~dur1n -the
| nonth of November 1921 there were 6 patlents admitted into
o th Oit"TubéréulosismHQspital,Ns«meg'and 3 women; 2 men
' e Oity lTuperou.ussr

nd 1 women died, leaving in the Hoepital November 30th,
17 men, 12 women and 3 ohildrem, & total of 86. .. .

Tenders for Brickin T.B. Hospltal Elevator Shaft. W.G

© ' mendess for.Briockwork, Elevator shafl, Tuberoulo-
sin Hospital were received from the M.E. Keefe /Oongtruction

) " 8820,00, W,B, Sanford $780,00, B8.A. Marshall & Son.
’.J%%ésEg%“ gég,”nu§1éy $1175.00, John Riohardson $833.00, .
0’-Roéiﬁi $1185.00, Geughn & Sinnett $074,00, W.G. Foley
%5?5;00; 7K. Hunter $1396.00. The tender. of W.G. Foley

—— B18 ==




- December 8th, 1931,

" |veing the. lowest is recommended for aooeptance.“

| |Wentzells Ltd. - ~Groceries 899,34
; WA, Maling & Oo. ' Meats o 299 %3
; |R.B. Oplwell - . ‘ Butter 290, 38
é T.J, Whalen & Co. _Dry Goods 453.686
: Fleischmenn Co. Yeast - 4,69
Oity Diary Milk. 196,20
S.C. Thompson Farage 92,07
Davis & Fraser - -Mess Pork - 82.74
James Watson  Fresh Fish 85:65
G.E. ‘VenBuskirk Ltd. - Coal 257430
J.J. Soriven & Sons ~ Bread 87.00
Maritime Tel. ‘& Tel., Co. - Exchange Service 17.11
N,.8. Tramway & Powgr Co.Ltd.Light & Power, 66 .70 x
A. Forham & Cos ©..  Leather 19.31
H, MoFatridge Horseshoeing 9415
H. MoFatridge Veterinary Services .00
|James Gook . " Repalrs to Waggons 1.50
Farquhar ‘Bros. Electric Lamps .= 33.00
Lawrence Hardwere Co.Ltd. Hordware ' 152420
1Kellys Ltd, - Harness 11.50
Hillise" & Bons Ltd. Bundriee "14.15
Niokerson & Crease Oabbage . . 9.00
Oity Prison . Potatoes . 1B2.50
?meroy Supplt Oo. Lumber . 47.36
Hendry Ltd. . | Potatoes & Turnips 588.Q7
JH, Buchanan Cesh Expended 99.88
Salaries | November Pay. Sheet 825 0l
wity Tuberoulosis Aooounts, November 1921 Amount_ﬁ1770~16
Wentzellg BT Grooeries 215 .93
WyA. Maling & Co ‘Meats . . 94438
Davis & Fraser . Bacon , 3419
Molrs. Ltde . Bread 3,030
R.B.. Oolwell Butter 10230
0ity Dairy. . ' Milk 111.63
Nickerson, & Orease ' Vegetables. 34,96
| W.P', Meyer Sausages . 5480
Leonard Fieheries Ltd. Fresh Fish 15.10
Tode Whalen & Co's Dry Goods 46 476
Globs Leundry Ooe Ltd.4 Leundrywork 33443
Ungars Laundry e Laundrywork .20
‘Riohmond. ‘Paper Co. Napkins . 16,75
Maritime Tek. & Phone Co. Exchange Service 11,95
N,8, Tram & Power Co,Ltd. Light & Power 69.92
Halifax ‘Herald . Advertising .84
Ohronicle Pub, Co. Advertising 6. gz
| Blaokadar Brog. 5.60
7.0. Allen & 0os Staticnery, .60
Ww.W, Hoyt Repalre 8.75
MeLeod Baloom Ltd. Drugs 121.87
galaries Nov. Pay Sheet 825,01
$1770,16 .
oLty " Tuberoulosis Hospital Ffurnishing Aocounthﬁvsas 61
Baldwin-& Qos ~ Oroockeryware +.65.80
Webster Smith & 00 Lbd. Crockeryware 6..01
?.H, & T. Francis, Fuaniture . 24%% i%
ig & Sons Ltd. y B .
g:;%iioe Hardware CO. Mitohen Utensels _41.86.

0ity. .Home Acoounms, Novembar 1921, .Amount. $5488 19

525854681 -

s BLY e




“Deoenper,etggleel.

R TR T

b///” The Superintendent was inetruoted 0 provide the usual
dinner. for the inmates on Chrigtmas Day and to carry out

Mﬂ- the ocustomary arrangements in rege.rd to the Officials and
g‘gn Nurses, . . .. ... ... ..
| B TR H.S. Oolwell,A

- - D Chalrman.

Moned by Alderman Colwell Seoonded'by~A1dermen Regan
that the’ report be adopted and the acoounts pald. Mot ioh
“pa'eed. ......... RV

OITY PRISON ACGOUNTS

N Reed report City Prison Oommittee reoommending acoounts

for payment.

Committee Room, City Hall,
JDecenber ?th, 1921-

The Oity Council.

Gentlemen'

‘At 8 meeting of the City Prison held this dey,

present "Aldermen Ritchie, Chairman, Colwell, Hubleyy the.

following named accounts were examined, found corregt end

-recommended to Counecil for paymenti-

Moirs Ltde . . i.-.. . Bread . 84,58
Myd, Riboey & Co. ~ Grogeries , 14Q.00
J.A, Leaman & Co. ~ Beef | “ 87, 04
8.0 Thompson L Peed = . 84,50
The -Robt. Teylor Oo.,Ltd. Leather Laces ' 12.28
Ji& M.,Murphy S ~ .Drygoods . | 148,78
Evans & 0o, , at Hardware 13455
Neil Fox -~ Harnees Supplies | 18. 45“
McLeod & Balcom . ~Drugs . - B8.70"
N.S, Tramways & Power Co. “Qurrent. -~ 15.66 |
Maritime Telephone Co. . Rental = R 11.256 -
Fred. Johnson T .«Horeeehoeing | o 21.50
Frank Adams . - Horseshoeling 4,00 :
WeT . Spruin Eleotrical Suppliee 19.44
Maple Leaf Hal ~ ‘Bervices - ... 18,00
Echo_Clock Oo. noeton Maee Dials . .. N 379
George Grant . ... ... vDuty Paid o 1.5%
W, H, Denor. & Sons ~ Taxl Servioces ~8.00
8, ‘MoFatridge V.8« | Prof. Services | 8400
Ai & W. MaoKinlay Ltd. »Stationery o _B.76

| | %659 75

~//' e It is reoommended that ‘the usual Christmas Dinner

. q/p‘x be eupplied. R T Ri’cohie,
QGJ »....g..‘.‘ 7‘..‘....,..“ ' C . ! . » , Ohairmano ,

Moved by Alderman Hubley eeeonded by Alderman Oemeron
that the" repoft be adopted and the acoounts be. paid. Motion

paeeed.

;== 620 ==

e




December 8th, 193%.

“:lFIRE CHIEFS' CONVENTION ATLANTA GEORGIA.
. 'fﬁgadfreport.Oommittee of Firewards covering letter

‘-chiaf_ﬁiie“ﬁéﬁ&ftméﬁf”fé‘ﬁiiécﬁiéféf”doﬁﬁéﬁﬁidn at Atlanta,

Geotgias

- Committee Room, City Hall,

| A - Degemher 7th, 1921.

The Oity Council.: LT

Gentlement= oo o B
e . AtB meeting of the Committee of Firewards held

this affernoon the attached feport from the Ohlef Fire

|\Department re Fire Chiefs" Gonvention at Atlanta, Georgia -

|Was submitted, and ordered to be forvarded to the Ooumoll -~

for ‘its informations . fomie 4

ity J.E. Godwin,

- . Chairman.
BoE R RN R K N

~ Office of Chief Fire Department,
R R " 'Halifax, N.S. December 8th,193l.
The Chairman and Members of L TR
the Board of Firewards. . .
Gentlement-. ... ..~ o e

;4“0;;;;';I'beg,toksubmit the following report of my trip
o Ktlanta, Georgia, to attend the 49th ennual convention.
|of the International Assoolation of Fire Engineers, in whioh

.

......

Was ‘supposed fo be the best in the history of the Assoolation
T would say that this gathering in oommon to men-of thisg . _

profession was marked by its earnestness of purpose and a
cenuine feeling of comradeship amon

_ g those whose interest
16 in the fight againet the enemy who ie never oonquered. =
ix siaborate programme was prepared and sugoessfully oarried
Fhrough and we were glven a xeal genuine weloome to the land

ey

, gi“f?ff " "The opening sesslon was held October llth, at. . °
id“aiﬁ2”in‘Ta£t;Hall,,kuditqqium.‘and.afte: the invocation
the Mayor of Atlanta waa.introduoedwbv.the.Presidant,,wh9ae
'laddress was responded to by the Ohief of the Boston Fire
Department, followed py a memorial servioe and oration.

 Ifhe business meetings commenced at 2 p.m. and two sesslions

o day were held until Friday noom, October 14th, and business

fo;lgweg‘inTh”rerWdémmuch'debate on the revising of the con=
- itation of the Agsooiation end the TopOrtS of the Chair=

men of the various standing oommi tees, suoh as "Water . .

nan.o '”h'pressureuﬁtreﬁméﬂi’thevr°p°rt»°f the Oom=
bopidy fof Hlap Preneyns SN bl or T wo-cpenation
th the Waghington Sureau of Standards®y The report.of...
the Gommittoe on selgnments and response to alaimds oo
There Wad aiso“muoﬁmdisquesiQnﬁon,P1@°in8<aeb°5t°e‘Bhi“gles
e e en oningles Wnioh was:strongly opposed o
Diacusslon O e Teprosentabive of the Undorwrifers Ra%oR

atories..

¢

e Galv“‘




December 8th, 1921,

-

One of the most important papers resds and considered Was
one on fire prevention by the Chief of Fire PTevention
Bureau, CHLOBEQs .. .. . .
Digoussion on visabie containers for gasoline. This has
g%%gagqgaﬁiégr%ble;tnouble,tquirqjdepamtments in other
cities. R TeEER A N
|Regolution was adopted asking all manufacturers and packers
of tobacoo to provide and enclese with their produocts fire = -
pFevention wernings. This is already being done by one of

our lsrgest Oanadian Manufacturers of matches, in complianoce

with resolution of the Dominion Assooiation of Fire Chiefs.:

Digoussion of advertising eigns on tops of bulldings.

~The exhibits were displayed in the main hall of the =

Auditorium and waes the largest exhibit of fire apparatus

_and;épplianQQe;thatﬁl;have_éyqr”had;theuppportunityﬂof“aee% -

. ‘

ing. A1l the leading mekers of fire apparatus hding repro-

e ». RO ket

sented.by from_one to four complete units and some showing.

Lom ) PRI

in tHe various stages of construotion, showing the latest

land most modern improved equipment. Among the exhibits
Engine Company, American

- laFrahce Fire ngine Oompary, Btutz Fire Engine Oompany,
Seagrave Fire Engine Company, The White Company with the

Gamewell Fire Alarm & Telegraph 'Co., U.S. Automatio Fire

. -t K e

Alarm o. and numerous other exhibitors of smaller equip=
m@@ﬁa'fire.ﬁQo;swaf,variguswkinda,.fire hose eto. There,
-Wgam@199;th9“:egu}awwvnderwrite:a;tqgt.of,pumping engines

hald at the Water Works Park in which two White pumpers..

shown were, the Ahrens-—Fix Fire

[P gt b e e A

e ey ek s

wore demonstrated. | L il aso
MWM;VQQme,W%Ythme"I stopped off at New York and looked
Sver some of the Fire apparatus in_ that Oity, inoluding,
one of the

one, “Jew York fire boats. I also attended a 8088~
ion of the few York training sohool in whioh I saw e ladder

N qompanymandQngine“oompantﬁput.thnough the various drills.
This work is carried on in the same manner as actual fire -
duty is required to be done. Ladders areraised and lines

-

of hose are taken td.the.nqofofﬁﬁh@.ther.;bqth,fromwthe

Pydiod Gt e

inslde and ow side and the lines are oharged.. Rescue work

ig carried on as’ though an aotual fire wag 1n progress. ..

Ny » ey por

I algo attended a session of the Fire Chief's College

lin flew York where courses of legtures are carried on and

“1n«whichgthemqiﬁioexsmof:thq'Dap@rtment are required to

sLae e b P

ettend, Officers are also sent from other oitles to take

| nd,  Offlocers are 8.80
a-Oourseﬁinwﬁhia.OQlleeﬁ.%nd LLe 1helc 3 given 1vhe
opportunity of enswering alarme of fire in the 0Lty of New

York. The leature delivered on my vielt pretained to tene-
font bullding hazards and the meth d of fire fighting . ..
fo'n@f;lt-'wjili:mifl.riét”j."n Boston I Roined e delegation of Paclilo Coast
dﬁiéfé"Who‘had“qgme;toAMtlggta,tojattend,theOonvqntion, o
ihen proceeded on to New York and Boston, interested ad I
wes myself to see the methods and équipment of other cltlies.

ge wepe teken through the Gamewell Fire Alarm Companys large

.
ca

: Newbon and from there to several of tho fire Stat-.
d%igpmggéiﬁdine he training sohool where a speoial drill .
Wééwﬁuﬁ"on"w1th,é“pidkedwaass of some twenty men. This
fias eimilar to the NéWfYork‘demonstration‘withfthe exception
s e cked men for this ocoasion and put on in & WIGHS..
booksoular WSYs L o yign préssure motor tyucks whioh
siiiles 2000 feet of hose, two turred pipes and when oper=
biing diecharges some 2000 gallons per minute. We were &lso

- 822 =




December 8th, 1921.

: ) - t e - P R ' .

given a trip on the. Harbor in one of?fire boats and the
seoond boat Was put in action in mod.gtweam, discharging
@gg@wgallqnsmpqrwmlnuteez”Wemwerevthen taken to the Boston

C{ty Club and dined as the guests of Mr., Wentworth, Beore-
|tary of the National Fire Protestion Assoclation. . = |
7 In'all, my trip was a most interesting and educational
one. I had the pleasure of meeting many fire Chiefs person-
ally and privately discussed matters pertaining to the fire

service, as it is most important that the fire chief as well

&8 other walke of life, should be conversed and study the

most modern methods pertaining to his profession and in which
this trip has given me much advantage in this respect, .. . .
""" In gonolusion I wish to sincerely and gratefully thank

v mr ko o L e

my~ Ohairman and Board of Firéwards for giving me the oppor-
tunity of attending this Convention and seeing the workings

of the New York and Boston Fire Departments as I have seen.

them, inoluding an actual two slarm fire in New York, This

all goes without saying that I have improved my knowledge
inthe fire service and consequently I am in a better pos—

{fion fo further the interests of our own City.

R IRt T ‘J.W;“Gﬁuroh111; o
) M N - SRR ! Chief HalifaxAEirevDepartment»

ink |  Moved by Alderman'0olWe11'sédondédfby Alderman Godwin
lthat the Teport be filed and a éapy“bffthe Chief's letter
Ho ' Bent t6 each member of the 0ity Council. Notion passeds

|

>\ "L1BRARY ACOOUNTE'

{:ﬁﬁedd repbrtzcitizens FreeﬁLibraryCommi&sionrécommend%'_l
ing acoounts for payment. s
| Clitizens Free Library, L B
L | Halifax, N.S. December 7th, 1921
To His Worship the Mayor, R
and lonbers of the Oty Sounoile
GQQtlgmqgé?Thé Membere of the Library Commiééidnfbeg to
subiit THe following bills for paymenti-— . .. . - .
'Twc.wAllen;&»oo.auufi~-xi».wgggis~ e %eg.gz :
: , view CUO. ' VON J e GE
%:%?%;gﬁ”%go . S6C. subsoription g.gg
Royal Print & Litho Directory .. - G0
Loonard Soott Pub. Oo. Subgoriptions ,38.%0
M@ﬁ@él;éﬁbsggiption Agency PR 48430
H.Y, Wilson Ooe o T

-

L. Barnaby,
~ Librarlian.

Moved by Aldermen Ackhurs® seconded by Alderman Comeron
that %ﬁé“ﬁepart”ﬁé"adbptéd‘éﬁd”thé‘abcdunté bve pald. Meﬁiéﬁ

passed.




- | | ‘December 8th, 1921,

WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Y&\ Read report Gommittee on Works reoommendinw aooounts

for payment.

Oity Works Office B |
Halifax, N.8, Deoember Bth 1901‘

Théyait? Counoil. S - T T
Gentlemen: - '

Attaohed hereto are acoounts amounting to the
sum of $%1,109,14 chargeable to the following serviges:=-

City.Hall. Wiring e $e0.582. .
Street Lighting - : : 3519 33
Rent City Property .10.80Q
City Hall Fire Loses . 12,94
City Hall Lighting | 154,70
|Telephones - .~ - | 199.72
- | Oleaning. Paved ‘Streets 23,70
| Bathe e 15400
Fuel, Oity Hall . 417403
Market Revenue - . Lo .8l.68
0ity. Property. - S 678 19
Permanent Pavement o L 2659 +93
Sewerage . . SR - 3795.86
Permanent Bidewalks AR 17279
Town: Olook Maintenance 1.00
~ |Eleotrio. Wiring Inspection 44,00
Sfreets . 0 B47.85
“ Internal Health T B32.98
Toams and Stables 1656, 34 $13.437.88
Water “Gonstruotion : 5,824.78 S
Water Maintenance = - ;¢ggg_§; 6,257.59
H&nratty & Robertson (Permanent Sidew%lks)
Stookley Construotion o 27;””'"10%00 .00
& Cooper , avements., ..
Honey. P L _ ( 378, 40
otookley Construction Co. Ourb & Gutte |
Loan 843 61 ll 279 71
G.W, OOSSman Water Construotion | ¥ *133, .98
ST $20,109.14

T%égwofks.Oommittee reoommend the same for payment.

A F. Messervey,
Olerk of Works.

Moved by Alderman Godwin seconded by Alderman~Mason
that the report be adopted and the acoounts paid. Moﬁioo,;__ﬁ

Y- ‘"ed. v"
~WATT. STREET WIDENING

Read reports Oommittee on Works and City Engineer: -

10, Widening Watt °treet.

i 624 iy




R

|HiafWQréhip‘the;Mayog;

- -

’gpééﬁonwsﬁxegtmandwalsqbthaen.hialotmandwchestnutlstaget~
(v

Deoember 8th, 1921,

Oity Worke Office,
Halifax, N,8, Dec. 8/21.

His Worship the Mayor,
Siri- .

At 'a meeting of the Works,commitﬁeeahéid on the 8th.

| 1n8t.. the accompanying report. of the City Englneer re VWabt
Street widening vas read and approved and recommended to..
the_Oouncil for adoption. . ~ " TR MY

| | | A.F. Messervey, .
Olerk of Works.

S N T TN

Oity Engineer's Office, ,
‘Halifax, N.S. November 2/2ls
" 'i'veg to report on the attached letter from Mr. AF.
Heliburton. . . 0 - e e ey
" Mr. HalliburtOn owns & 10t 48 feet wide on the north

leide of Watt_Street between Chestnut and Preston Streets.

Iogmakéthé@stxgﬁtmtbgmpggper,W1@th§:a‘strip;ofgland,“an.;

v et

|laverage depth of about nine feet, ig required from the

"

|front of his property to complete the Wwidening in this

o i
77T The property has been purchased between his lota and

g,prqperty,qf,ﬂzA;MHoohebatween.Mro_H@liburtonlsﬁprgpentv.
and Ohestnut Street was purchased for 10¢ a square foot, . ..
the arios Fixed by the Assessors as the.value in 1909 When
the restrioction was placed..

R X

" “The land required from ME. Haliburton measures about

%3 Bquade feet. I would reoommend that he be paid the sum
of $48,20 for the lemd in question. . = .

"‘F.W.W.fDoane,;‘
Oity Engineer.

h ‘M6Ved?b§ Alderman Godw.n'seoonded.bv”Aldérman Ackhurst
shat +h5 sald reports e adopted. lUotion pesseds
mH?l\WAﬁKﬁR'STREET'SEWERANDMWATER EXTENSION

VRead reports‘Qommittee on Works and Oity Engineer re
sower aid Wafer Extension Welker §trest. o
‘ - © Oity Works Offioe, G
| P R Hollfax, N.8. Dec. 8th,1021
uie Worship the Mayor, e e
and Oounoild, . . ..
ngthm?n::At'a moeting of the Works Committee held this
iy the attaghed report of the Oity Englneer on petition

g o ' i tad gower and Water Extension, Walker
from Parmers, Limited foF B e econendsd

PRI . v
[y

Street) ¢ C yort was approve
Shreet) on motion the IEROLD PP

to Oounoil s@bj@qt‘furtharLtOfthé.approval.of”ﬁhe Town
,,lanningﬂBogrd.megj; LT HesssEvey, _—
t S Olexk of Worke.

s BBB =




December 8th, 1921;

Oity Engineer 8 Offioe
Halifax, N.8. Nov,, '23/31.

His Worship the Mayor, . R T

-Sir.-

I beg to report on the attached petition from Farmers
Limited asking for the extension of the sewer and water

service to & brick building in the old Oar Works Property;

150 comply with the request would mean the extension of the

gewer and water pipe from North Street to ‘Seaforth Street.
The estimated cost to extend the sewer is $3,950,00; eetiy

Imated cost to extend the water service $1325 o1,

_The portion of the property on whioch this briock build-
ing “is loocated is designated on the Town.Planning Plan as

‘available for manufacturing or Industrial purposes.  The
| eelling of ‘this building by Dried Bros., changes the situa~-
| tion, affeoting the eub—divieion of the property, as this

building is in the middle of Seaforth Street; and therefore
1f the City is 1o allow it to remain there and also to .

|extend the public services there should be an understanding

from the Fried. Bros,,-that the lots on Seaforth Street

|between Windsor and Wlalker Street will not be sold and the

street will not be opened until a new. ‘sub-division is made

|or some outlet provided for the east end of Seaforth Street,
~if ‘such an undertaking can be obtained.“ 1 would recommend

that the sewer and water ‘gervices be extended provided the
petitionere will pay the special rate for Water or $79455
which ie 6%intereet on the estimated cost of the exteneion.

P e

o F WL, Doane T
Oity Engineer.

Moved by Alderman Godwin eeconded by Alderman Hubley
th&t the report be adopteds Motion paeeed. . BT

Moved by Alderman Godwin eeconded by Alderman Hubley
that the Finance Committee be instructed to provide euffi—

: cient funde to pay "for the work recommended in the report

wﬁen paeeed upon by the TOWn Planning Board. |
Moved in amendment by Alderman Ackhuret eeoonded by

Alderman Guildford “that the money for bhis work be not

recommending eame-" | - U S
" The " Amendment beins Pu’G 6 voted .for the same and 6

againet 1t a8 folloWe.

Cameron, Guildford, “Burgess = 84
" Against Lti- " Aldermen Colwell, Murphy, Scanlon, Mason,

Godwin, Hubley = 8,

PR TRRR
§

%6556Wéa until ‘a report is eubmitted by the Oity Engineer »!' i

For "$ho Amendmenti- Aldermen Ackhurst, Biesett, Regan.

|
|
i
N

T i et o




December 8th, 1921.

| v/,/" The vote being tie, His Worship the Mayor gives his
Eargi}’”a, casting vote in favor of the amendment and declares it "

pee ed, ~ T

7 POLICE DEPARTMENT ACOQUNTS

Read report Police Committee reoommending eooounts

',for peyment.:'°“

A Offioe of the chief of Polioe
Helifax, N.S December 7th, 1921.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and City. Oounoil.u B ” |
Gentlemen. ‘

At & meeting of the Polioe Oommieeion held this

date the attaohed acoounts were examined found oorrect and
reoommended for payment.dk

; R S SRR J S, Parker |
| o J Mayor and Oheirman. L
| John Starr and Son | Eieotrie Suppliee '5.40
i Maritime Welders = Welding auto rim .00
| AR, Oogswell Photo Supplies. 11.25
! ' W.M. Dixon ' Repairing Police Unif. 11.00
E Robt. Taylor Co, Rubber boots = 14433
| ~ |Telephpne Co. — Telephone Service 15.00
' 7.0« Allen = Office Supplies 2.35
Auto Equipment Servioe Ohoke for oar 2.60
Halifax Vul., Works Recharging Battery 8.00
NeW.;Stenaard Vul. Wks. Tulcanizing | 2«50
N.8. Storage Battery Wks. Oharging Battery Ty
Jas. Simmonds . . Btock solder . ~ L34
JaS.-Kirkwood o Making Police Frock o
LT : : | ‘Coats - .. 210400
l0.M. Mosher ~ " Supplies Motor Petrol 17485
W.F. Page Overcoat Det, Reyno . 45,00
| Dr. MoFatridge ~ Destroying horse .3400.
i |W.H. Paul | Making drousers 150,00
) | Halifax Auto Co. - .Bupplies Motor Patrol 6.13
| Metropolitan Motors Supplies 0.0, -  84.85
! 4 Ohief of Polioe . . Ooat and Sorubbing _48.00
e el e R T X - % A %683 633:

Moved by Alderman Ackhurst eeoonded by Aldermnn Godwin
that the report be adopted and the eoeounte peid. ‘Motion
pasmed. o e e =

~GENFRAL ACCOUNTS | N

Read report Finance Committee reoommending aooounte

for peyment.

e 627 - ol




December 8th, 1921.

Committee Room, City Hall,
__December 8th, 1921, .
To- Hie Worship the Mayor, oo

and Oity Coungil.
Gentlemen -

" ‘The Qbmmittee of Finanoe recommend for payment
| tge following named accounts.amounting to %6,738 66+

Childrens-Ald Society- - -~-Maintenance of Ohildren

ME%i%iﬁé“Hbﬁé'fér“éiiia Maintenance of Girls

Heliféimindﬁ§t5i61'éehool Maintenance .of Boys
R S VU to Nov. lst,1981

Truants  81.85 T
| . Delinquents 494,90 576.75
8t. Patricks Home o Maintenance of Boys to ..
T -~ Nov. 1lst, 1921, . o
e T . Truants - . 738,30
e AR Delinquents  526. Q5 1264.35
A Milne Fraser Stencil Peper . .. ... ..
. | : 'Oity Olerk 1725
Ao Milne Breeer } Typewriter Ribbon L e
- 0Lty Auditor - 1.00
- |The Oarewell Oo. Ltd. | Vol Munioipal I
L T i CAvditing: - 10,00
o E. Tyler & 00. " Self Inking Stamps 5.00
Monitary Times = - .. Sub. to June 1923 3.00
C.P,Ry Telegraph Co. - Télegrams . . LBl
United Typewriter Co. Ribbon == 1.00
Halifax Herald o 'Adv Town Planning - 21168
Bleokeder Broe. S S . . . 105,04
Chroniole Pub, Cos - L ". " 181438
Blackadar Bros. Advertising - 2410
Halifax Herald LI  2.84
Chronigle Pub. Co. " 10,08
T. C, Allen & Oo. Stationery & Printing C
. Oity Colleotor = 54,25 :
T 'n Clerk 29.50
W pgsessor  BLlaBO
" Golleotor - 20,00 | |
| e Meyor s Office _ 4,40 159.65
Ross Print .  Cheques City Treasurer 10.85
T.0, Allen & 0o. ~ Printing Annual Report
| | 1919~20,d506 oopiee ag per contract 097,92

$3732.66
Aldermen " Ira'. . Maeon’ T :

~ E,F. Hubley, .
~John Murphy,

Membere Finenoe Committeea.

Moved by Alderman Maeon eeoonded by Alderman Hubley
that the report “be adopted and the eocounte peid.r Mofion

\Apassed.
'\;”” FIRE DEPARTMENT TENDERS

Read report Committee of Firewards re tenders for

fiaw 628 e

to Sept. 30/281. . $83.14 .
to Oct, 31/21 . ioe;éé \




December 8th, 1921.

;Unifoxm Winter Coats, Winter Caps and Rubber Boote.

- Committee Room, City- Hall
Deoember 7th 1991.7. |

The Oiby Counoil..
Gentlemen.—v,;

At 8 meeting of the CQmmittee of Firewarde',»
held this date, tenders for 90 Uniform Winter Coats, 100
Winter Caps, and 84-pairs Rubber Boots were reoeived.,\;

Uniform Winter. Goataw*»QO

Sootte Toggery Comn e Sample # 8229 | ) $29.75 ed. |
S e #7313, R6.95 "
Tip Top Tailore " (®) : 20,50 %
Clayton & Sons " #;4852 - - RR.15 °
S.D. MaoCormaok " . 42.00
Thos. Brenton . " 343 e . 34,00 "
i T A e e w3l 35.00 "
,V/( | Your Oommittee reoommend tender of Clayton & Sone
Sﬁk}- $22 75 each be accepted subject to two tryone. . |
VWinter Gaps - l@O A REE LT R
colwell Brog.. P iﬁ. Style o1 3.69 eaoh
S 5 .. 1,99 W
V(Sootte’ Toggery To matoh cloth for |
Vzanm o ocoats . 2,757, %

,/r-
U,ﬁy}"

| Your Committee reoommend Oolwell Bros. tender
for Cap No. 8 Style 91, $3.89 eaoh be aooepted.ﬂ

Rubber-Boots - 24-Pairs s
Gutta.Percha & Rubber .Ltd, $5 50 per pair.

.There being only tender submitted, your Cormmn—
ittee wou]d recommend the tender he acocepted. o
ALL. tendere submitted ‘are attached hereto.l,

| John E. Godwin,
- Chairmen,

Moved by Alderman Godwin eeoonded by Alderman Hubley

.

t t the rep@rt be adopted. ‘Motion passed.
h VIOTORIA SCHOOL OF ART AND DESIGN~—OIVIG GRANT

Read extraot minutes of City Oounoil November 24th,

1921 a8 iollows.- ~“”"

Extraot ‘from Minutes ogzi meeting of the City Oouncil
4th November 1O3l.
neld 32132:m§n Murphy gives notice that ‘at a future meeting
of CGouncil he will move that the aoction of Oounoil in res-
peoct to. civic Grant to Yictoria School of Art and Deeign at
meeting November 10th 1921 be resoinded. | o
o . o B L. Fred Monaghan, |
o 0Oity Olerk™,

WD ah , k M
5 AUE; Oatﬁolio Women'!s League,
Hallfax, N.S. 22nd,Nov. 1921,
The Mayor in Council. . DR Lo
Halifax, NS
Sirt=

At a reoent meeting of the Exeocutive Committee of the
ew 820 == ‘




Deeember 8£ﬁ; 1981;

"Oetholio Women's League" the question of the withdrawal

of the annual grant of one thousand dollars to the Victoria

School of Art and Design was disoussed, and the following

reeultion unanimously paseed was ordered to be submitted

to Your Worship for the oonsideration the subject deserves.
"Whereas the Oity Council has decided to withdraw the
enguel grant from the Victoria ‘Sohool of Art and Design, |
an —

Whereae the withdrawal of this grant will seriously interw

fere With the "good work now being carried on and re-~
tard, if not destroy the development of Arts and Greft
eduoation in our City, and
Wherease it is oonsidered that’ the Sohool establiehed
sinoce 1887, is deserving of the assistanoe .glven by the

CCity in the past and,

Whereas it is possible “to provide. such assistanoe with-
out undue expense to the rate payers and prove a meter- _
ial benefit to the Oommunity, L

Resolved that the Oatholic Women's League do petition the

Oity Counoll-to take into immediate consideration the ad=-

\visability of continuing the grant in aid to the Viotoria,

~Sohool of Art and Deeign-_m: . o
R M J Denoe

| Seoretary.

R Rk K R kK K R |
Halifex, Deoember 5th 1921;
His Worship the Mayor, A SREEIEE

Halifax, N. Sb .
Dear Sir:-

The Exeocutive of the Halifax Oanedian Club res-
pectfully petition the City Council to make the usual annual
grant of $1,000,00 to the Victoria School of Art. and Deeign
which has alweye in the past received a grant from the City,
and which since 1884 has been doin% very useful eduoational
work in Halifax. A% the present tim -
daily attendance, ‘a1l but four of whom belong to Halifax.

In addition to these there is & class for Halifax teachers.
The Provinoial Government has also always made & grant ‘which
khig year has been increased to $1,000y It follows that if
the Halifax Olity gradt is withdrawn that from the Province
will avtomatiocally cease a%so,landdthe School after thirty-

| ¥ of work will be closed. o
paves yearsWe are satisfied the instruotion given at the
Sohool fulfils the conditions imposed by the Oity's regu1~

atlons,

.Seoretary- _

TR EEERE.

Board of Trade,

: | Hallfax, N.8. Deo. Bth 1921.
Hig Worshlp Mayor Parker, | P
gand Members of the City. Oounoil.

oity Hall, Oity. |
' Genzlemen:- " Re_Art ‘Bohool.

At meeting of the Cownoil of this Board held on

Tuesday afternoon last, the following resolution which

aka 630 -




De cembex eth; 1921,

speaks for itself was unanimously passed:—
'WHEREAS, an annual grant has been pald by the City
"towards the upkeep of the Victoria Sohool of Art
and Design and now understood cancelled owing to a
‘misunderstanding in conneotion with conditions the

contract, under which. said grant was being paid, are
not oarried out, and

~ WHEREAS, the Oounoil of’ the ‘Board of Trade hatving had
- written assurance from a member of the Direotorate
that oconditions were being performed, and '
WHEREAS it ig the unanimous opinion of this Counocil
that the withdrawal of the grant would be a retpo- .
grade step and maey lead to the closing of sald Art
‘School, which, eince its established in 1887 has been
of material benefit to all classes who wish:to atted,

 BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Oouncil of the

 Halifax 'Board of Trade hereby petition your honourable
body for-the continuance of sald grant believing it to
be .money well spent®,

-In- diéoussing the - above resolution, it wae stated that o
oraotically all Cities in Canada maintain schools for the *
teabhing of Artat a cost, in nearly all cases far in excess |
f the amount the Art Sohool at Halifax has been costing, |
gnd in view of the faoct that 86 pupils are now enrolled and |
51so in view of the fact that 23 school teachers are baking
a ‘sourse for the benefit of the children under their gharge,
demands reoognition of the importance of the Institution,
Trusting this. petition will be favourably. oonsidered.

l_l

E.A. Saunders,
Secretary .

ok ok ok ok kK

Graduate Nurses Association, of '
Nova Sootia, Halifax., Dec. 9th 192L

Meyor Parker . o I T O

Oity Hall, Halifax.

Dear Sir S o

A At the regular monthly meeting of the G.N.A. N.8.
“unanimous vote was passed to petitlion the Olty Council
to oontinue-their annual grant of One Thousand Dollffs to
ine Viotoria School of Art and Design, as they Consider. it

......

d"gfeat eduoational ‘asset to the City of ‘Halifax.

e e e s e, Godadd,
| Oorreeponding Seoretary.

Moved by Alderman Murphy seconded by Alderman Regan

that the delegetion of Citizens present be permitted to

address the Council on the gubject. Motion passed’
! - 'Dr., Alexander H. MacKay, Superintendent of Education

zddreeses ¥ne Council on the subjeot.
* “Mise Elizabeth 8. Nutt, " Principal Vioctoria School of

%

Art and Deeign also addresses the Council.
| | e B3l e |




December ath 1921‘

- l,.,

Alderman Murphy esked permission to’move his motion
to resoind the resolution of Oounoil refusing fhe grant
to the Viotorie Sohool of Art and Design.

. His Worship the Mayor on the sdvioe of the City
Solioitor informed the Gouncil it would require s two-
third vote to rescind said resolution.

Aldermen Murphy informed the Counoil he would not

move the resolution at this session. ’

AP e

FIRES AND THEIR CAUSES AND LOSSES

| Resd report Gommittee of Firewsrds oovering report
of Ghief Fire Department re Fires ahd their causes and

losses during the month of Novemberr

o o "Oommittee Room, City Hall,
_December 7¢h, 1931,

The City Counoil, o

Gentlemen -

. At & meeting of the Oommittee of Firewards held
this date, the attached report of the Chief Fire Department

lwee read and ordered 1o be ‘sent to the Oity Oounoil forjﬂ

its information.

" J.E. Godwin,
: . Cheirman.

*****

Office of Chief Fire Debartment
 Halifax, N.S.,Deo. 7th 1921._

Board of Firewards.
Gentlemen. o o
I beg 1eave to meke the following report for o
the month of ‘November, during which time there were 26
alarmg, of fire from the following causes; ohimneys 8,
false 3, tar pot 1, ‘short eciroult in oar 1, incendiarienm -
careless smoking 2, overheated stove 1, overheated
stove pipe 2, defeotive chimneys 2 unknown 2, sparks from
stove 2, stove oo near wall 1, drying clothes by stove 1,
hot ashes 1, ‘smoke l, fat burning 1. |

Insurance at risk. . .$1.09,950.00
Losg by Insurance e $22,025 00

Loss without insurance : | 3,080,00
- ~ $265,075,00

J«W, Ohurchill,
8hief Halifax Flre Depertment.

PO

Filede b

R

Aldermen Power and Finlay nere arrive and take thelr

seat in Counoil.
g»- PR

e 633 ==




" December 8th, 1921.

EOAL WEIGHFRS FEES :

Read extraot minutee of Gity Oounoil re Alderman

Aokhursﬁe reoonsideration of Goal Weighere Fees. See
inutes o1ty Gounoil Wovember 84th “1921).

| Moved by Alderman Aokhurst ‘Seconded by Alderman Burgeee
that the eame be reoonsidered. Motion ‘put and lost. Co

> 9 45 0 olook. T
Moved by Alderman Burgess eeoonded by Alderman Hubley

jthat the. Oounoil ‘adjourn. Motion put and lost.

1‘MOTOR TRIGKS GROTNANGE

Read an Ordinance reepeoting the licensing of Motor P

'Truoke plying for hire." LT

Ordinanee No.....ﬂo :
o Motor Trucks.,

An Ordinanoe in reepeot to the lioeneing of Motor Truoke
Be it enaoted by ~the" Mayor and Counoil of the Oity of -

wHalifax as . follows:-

le No person. ehall ply . “for hire in Halifax with any

;ﬁfnok propelled by Motor Power without having first obtain~

ed o license ‘therefor. . S
'3, Sueh license may be granted by the Oommittee on
Oabe on applioation therefor.

‘k 3, Every such license, ehali expire on the 30th day of
- pril next ‘sucoeeding. the day on which it is issued.

4, The fees payable for such licenses shall bei- For

- every Motor “Truck of a ocapacity not greater than one ton -~

$20,00: - For every. additional ton or a fraction of a. ton

- of, oepaoity B5.000 el

B+ The. Committée may ‘féfuse ‘a llcense in ‘respect to

'an ﬁruok Whieh it deems unsuitable for uee on the Streete
pf the 0Lty

B Every'pereon who operates a motor truck without
having firet obtain ed a license under this ordinance shall
for each day he operates be Iiable to & penalty not
exceeding ten dollars and in default of payment o imprison~
ment for a period not exoeeding one week. o

Moved by Alderman Power seoonded by Alderman Soanlon |

that, eaid Ordinanoe having been formally read o fivet timej
and-a" eeoond time on- November 24th 1921 be now read-a -

fﬁird %ime., Moiion passed. .
mead a third “time an Ordinance entitled tAn Ordinanoe

in reepeot to the lioeneing of ‘Motor Truokse".
L B e .




December 8th, 1921.

| b//’ Moved by Alderman Power seconded by Alderman Soanlon
_c}sii:;,ﬁ/;at the said ordinanoe be now adopted and forwarded to “the
\//Gof’rnor in Oounoil for approval." Motion passed. L

OURBS AND GUTTERS LOAN @4 725 36

Read letter Deputy Provincial Seoretary re loan

reqnired to meet abutters share of oost of Gurbs and

Gutters laid in 1921.

nn,u. o a0 w

Offioe of Provinoial Seoretary, :
| Halifax, N.S. 24th November 1921
His Worship the Mayor, S o Ty
‘ Halifax, N.S
Siro"“?” '5 :
T Tam directed to aoknowledge the 1etter of the City Co
- Solioitor dated the 24th instant to the Provinclal Secretary
reguesting an’ ‘assurange of the good offices of the Government
lto ‘secure the. passage’ of Legielation at the next Session
v/gf the Legislature as will enable the Oity of Halifax to
borrow from a Bank the amounts required to defray the pro-
portion of cost of laying ourb and gutter under the author-
ity of. Section 616 of the Oity Oharter and Ohwpter 68 o@
the Aots of 1918.
"1 am further directed o say,.in the absenoe ‘of the
Provinoial Becretary that the good offices of the Govern-
,Ment will be available for the purpose reqnested.

.......

Arthur 8. Barnstead |
Deputy Provineial Seoretary.

| OOAL WEIGHERS SUPERNUMERARY

v Read exbraot City Oouncil oovering notioe of reoon—=w
’ | | sideration given by Alderman Godwin re COal Weighers o

Su”ernumerary. Filed.- -
CITY, EOUNTY AND DARTMOUTH JOINT EXPENDITURE

; ,:,Read report Special Oommittee on Oity, Oounty and B
Dartmouth Joint Expenditure. DR [ o ‘”“‘
e T f’"5. Halifax,,N.s.‘14th Maroh,1931.

W rshi the Mayo C e
ggdHﬁgmbgrs o? the Oi¥y Gounoil.

e OOmmittee appointed to meet representativea
of th§°3§u§¥§°3%l of the Town of Dartmouth in regard to .

{tures beg to report that they had two meetings
333?2 3§§gn%isouesiongwith representatives from these two .
bodies and your committee have to report they are unable to
aome to an agreement._._w' L e
e e e - 634




December 8th, 1921.

1" Your Committee submitted the view thap county val='

watlons were very low, probably one third of actual value,
while valuations in the Olty of Hallfax were practiocally .
full cash value of property.  The representatives of the
Town of Dartmouth, according to our opinion, advanced a
similar view that county valuations were low and that
Dartmouth valuationg were full cash value of property.
. Representatives of the County Council stated that it
was proposed -this year to employ an expert to survey the - -
whole ‘gounty and check property valuations and to make -
sure that-all property wag assessed and they suggested.
that the old agreement as to ¥joint éxpenditures should "

|be oontinued for another year Dending the report of the

expert. We do not know whether the reported intention to |
engage ‘an expert has been acted upon by the County Councile.
i Your Committee intimated in reply that if the total =
County assessment ocould be advanced by agreement to a =

- lpoint nearer -to_the actual value of county property a new

arrangement could probably be reached at onge or otherwise
the matter could only be settled by arbitrations This =~
goemed -to be the opinion aldo of the Dartmouth represent-

atives. ..~

F e representatives of thé county later reported

they had discussed this proposal With other members of
the county counoil and they were not able to mooept the

leuggestion that the county valuation should be inoreaseds

" Your Oommittee ig therefore of the opinion that the

subiect of joint expenditures as between the City, county
g%dJDartmou h éhou§8 be referred £o a special commission,

,Théiféfe“bf’thé”fdrther”épi@ionjth@t;any_neW“agreémeht;j

P s b .

ihich is made should not exoeed a period longer than five

T 7rn such & case as they where an agreement cannot be

vsaohed between town and ocounty, Chapter 73. Section 68,
evised Sﬁdﬁutqs,;pnovides“fqrsén arbitration byt this =

section a8 originally drawn apparently contemplated there
ould be only two parties to an arbitration, namely the

P ey

ity and Oounty, the statute direots that a board of arb=
iﬁfgfiéﬁmdf.&hxée;beaqonettﬁuted;”gnewtob@-appointed.bv.
woh council and the third o be chosen by these two.

-
wad e

“ﬁiéwouldjleaye*out.Daxtmouth.g;Thgsamefdiffioulty aro08e
, few_years ago in
Ehera@ne“sevexal‘

4the muniocipality of Cape Breton where |

. *

1noqrp9:at9d.t9wnsngsééé"t%g»Qifgigﬁg,
dnev which would have been unrepresented on the arbil=-
Ty I ecordingly to meet thie oondition an Aot vas
Sted Ln 1903-4 sppointing a speoial commission o make
E*eiuation wpon a uniform standard of the property liasble
¥ be rated in the municipality of the county of Cape. ..
broton, Oity of Sydney, Towns of North Sydney, Glace Bay,
uisburg, Sydney Mines, etc. and this Act provided for. .
aoh oorporation being represented upon the GomlosLOl. .

. 14 pacommended by your Commlttee that similar LEELE.4AL=
”pﬁ;%éngggiiéd“foryin‘regard to the Oity and County of.
talifai”dnd.fé@hfof”pgrtmouth for the oreation of a speo-
o1 oomitssion to deal With the subject of Join® expen=
ifures. .- .ore important now in view of the’

e 1 the more important now in 18
'ﬁiﬁfggiig}go%iOe,reoeivedfromtthegcoggtzigiegg»°ig%:n§f
ttention to the fact that Chapter =, ROOALDY 03 o e
%M““mm.fu “province of Novs Scotis and amendment ing
193075 o¢ Basitex into the lunioipal Sehool Tund ot the

basis of one dollar per head of population of the‘oounty;

IO Y

wm BB aa




-Degember 8th, 1921.

Oity and Dartmouth but this amount estimated this year.at
$80,357 would be collected under the joint expenditure .
agreement so that Halifax would contribute over four =
fifthe say $65,000 and probably much more after the impend-
ing Dominion .census is teken, It is therefore very impor-
tant that  there 'should be a thorough enquiry to arrive =

at a uniform standard of valuation of property so that

the joint expenditures will be =aequitably assessed., .

_.. doint expenditures for the ourrent year are estimated
|by the “County Council at $120,606, Thie amount has been
progressing rapidly to this figure since 1916 when the
joint -expenditures were $283,269, In 1916 the Oity contri-
buted $18,419 and in 1921 the City's share is estimated at
$97,000 11 the past basis of settlement were continued. =
Over.the expernditure of much of this money the Oity has' ™
}ittle or no control and your committee 1s of the opinion

o PR e . a Pyt - A

in"donnection With any new agreement there should also ...

ol oy ~ e PR

be 'now regulations giving the Oity a large measure of
loontrol of this expenditure in-the future. R

ST TmgTiliustrate.  The expen—diture on oriminal prose-

PR Y L - TIPSRV v e Pl P

~¥ontiong has risen from $5,440 in 1916 to $8,500 estimated

s e

{for the current year. We find upon examination that

these expenditures are not sudited and that it has not

lbeen the practice to regquire vouchers for disbursements .

wos womnd ey .

and yet City tax payers have beeh oalled up to pay over
four fifthe of such outlays. .. - |
~In respect to th

.

... Inre ie Ltem of Griminal prosecutions
your Oommittee would recommend that Chapter 1, eegtion 8,

aub.section 2 of the Acts of 1913 should be so amended

in.so far as the Oity of Halifax is conocerned as to Tre-

ey b e 3 v ;

quire “constable mocounts to be sworn fo and have wouchers

»

for disbursements attached, This will establbsh better ..
sheoks but the gystem of expenses in comnectlon with
oriminal prosecutions is antiguated and opens.the door for
extravagence and abuses. It is recommended that the

i g e “ n . .

stipendlery magistrate of the Clty be requested to favour
the Gifty Oouncil with a report .on the matter of oxpenses
in_connection with oriminal prossoutions and suggest 2.

n@wmaEQQUpﬁtg*aate‘Syst@m.tOigovern:ﬁuch expenditures to

s
Vo - . = -

engure- economy -and supervision. '

‘Your Oommittee summarize their recommendations as
Followsse" |

" 1,.Your Committee recommend that the Olity Sollcitor pre-
Sare legislation appointing a special commission represent-
ing the Oity, ocounty and Dartmouth to make a valuation

ipon & uniform stenderd of property liable o be rated for

joint expenditures in the Gity, County and Dartmouth, the

N patetn O

hunber of representatives in each munioipality to be
. oreed upon in oconferenceé. . .. . ... A ok
@g%?q%ﬁggggaﬁa'tdkgjimingl prosecutions your Commlttee re-
boorend that the Oity Solloitor be instructed to prepare
legislation to provide that constable accounts are to be
aworn. fo and have voughezs for disbursements attached, -
. four Committee recommend that the stipendiaxy mag 8

liyetss of the Olty of Halifax be requested to favour the.

ra o T oAl With & report outlining a mew system in oomn-
o2ilon with expenses in regard to oriminal prossewiioft, ..
00 sty Bnd County of Halifax and Dartmouth Whoredy suo

Y TWi11 bs bettér govenned and oontrolled than et

presente . . .o ophend that in any new agreement in
. . Oonmittee recommend that in any ag?
iéééigggg 3ointAexpenditures.between_the“Oity,,Oountyand,

«%;.556_;8“

NS




December 8th, 1921.

Dartmouth there ‘should- be new reguletione giving the City
gome volce in the control of such expenditures and that
ell ‘such expenditures should e subject to proper audit.
" 54 Your: Committee recommend that the new matter of
the muniocipal sbhool fund to which the Oify is now asked
; S to_ocontribute a very ‘large amount should be immediately
| referred to the City Solicitor for a full report to thie
| Oouncil as to ‘the City's liability. i
| | T Tt id suggested that a copy of this report be sent
N to the town olerk in Dartmouth and to the County Clerk
and_to ‘members of the Local Houee representing Halifex
Oounty.&q
1 Your Oommittee wish to aoknowledge oountesy shown
%them by the ‘County Clerk Mr. Archibald in furnishing them
“With all possible information and asgistance., They also
<Mish to state that their meetings with representatives from
{the town of Dartmouth and fthe Oounty Council were char-
acterized bﬁ full, and frank disoussions and a general |
desire on the part of all representatives to have the
metter of joint expenditures plaeed upon & final and

'hmioable basis.

N AR -~ John W. Regen,
ZG§> | Alfred Whitmen, Chalrman.

Moved by Alderman Regan seoonded by Alderman Colwell
that the report be referred back to the Committee. Motion
bassed., o e . “ -

"'”Mored by Alderman Murphy seconded by Alderman Colwell
het the Oouncil do now adjourn. Motion passed. o
©* LIST OF HEADLINES |

Gardene Accounte -~ 615,
Fire Department Accounts - 616. |
Health Board. Aocounts - 617,
City Home and Tubero ulosis Hospital - 618,
Superintendenzs geporz gigy ggggizang.gle |
‘ intendentg Repor ‘ - ‘
gggggrg for Brickiig T’B. Hoepital Elevator Shaft— 618,
0ity Home AocounteA~ 619% aig R
tv Tuberculosis Accounts - .
8it§ Tuberoulosis Hospital Furnilshing Account - 819,
oity Home Ohrietma: Dinggg - 620, L
rison Accounts = .
%iﬁg %hiefs' Convention Atlanta Georgia - 631,
Library Accounts - 623, | o ,
Works Departwegt ?cooungg4— 'B24.
Street Widening -
%ggﬁer gdtreet Sewer and Water ‘Extonsion - 6235.
Polioce Department Aoccounts - 8237,
General Accounts - 827, .

| ritment Tenders - 628, | |
giggogigaSohool of Art and Design~~01vio Grant -629.'

Fires and Thelr Causes and Losses = 833, .
Coal Welghers Fees - 633
Motor Trucks 0rdinance .« 633,

o 657 o=




December 8th, 193l.

LIST OF HEADLINES (Continued)

Curbs and Cutters Loan %4, 25 36 - 634, ‘ |
Coal Weighers Supernumerary = 634, .. |
Oity, Oounty and Dar%mouth Joint, Expendituresw-654.

,Oounoil adjamrns 10. 15 p«h‘

[ PR O

L. .Fred Monaghaf,

J.Sv.Parker;
CMAYORY

| a2 638 i




EYENING SESSION
8.100 olook ‘
OOUNOIL CHAMBER, OITY HALL,

neeember l5th, 1921.

| A meeting of the Oity Council was held this evening
at ths above named hour.- Present His Worship Mayor
Psrker snd Aldermen‘Whitman, Aokhurst Finlay, Ssnford,
Ritohie, Power, Mason, Godwin and Burgess.vf

The Oouneil was’ ‘summoned to prooeed with business

'stsnding over and the transaotion of other buliness.

LIST OF HEADLINES o

(For'the purpose of ready reference the 1ist of
papers submitted and the list of other headlines are
all inoorporsted in one. sohedule st the end. of the-
meoting). =‘-“1 ~\ - -

OOAL WEI GHDRS REPORT FOR NOVEMBER

Resd report Coal Weighers for November showing each

of the permsnent weighers to have reoeivsd $96 16 for the
moith. Filed.‘;“x - o o
| sINkING FUNDS AND TRUST FUNDS

M

Resd report Trustees of the Sinking Funds snd Trust

Funds giving financial statement to July 3lst, 1921.

Offioe of Oity Tressurer ‘ |
Halifax, N.S. Deoember 8th 1981.
|His Worship Mayér Psrker, and R o
City Oounoil.‘,ku, ,

Gsntleme “'The Trustees of the Sinking Funds and the various

| ts oommittsd to their ocare, beg leave to report that
2§2§ have examined the sooounts and the securities connect-

od therewith and fund the same in order ss rsquired by lgew

City Charter. X
Ssotion 3elittsoged is the list of the sooounts above men-*;

tioned with balance to July 31, 1921, as per Oity Trsaeurer 8
Annusl Report.‘ , . | LA

w. W. Foster, Auditor., H L
- J.8. Parker, Mayor. ") Trustees.
"Alfred Whitmsn, Chairman) =~
» . Finsnoe '

- 839 whon




DeogmbgrAlSth, 1921,

11903 Sinking Fund | ‘»$633“946.zé
School " W | 318,905.30
Silliker",, _"‘“,{ | o 131 811.91
1901 * ..M W T L U G R 21 012.83
Water. Emergency Fund - R '23 561,53
Offiocial- Superannuation Fund ‘ 49 '939.83
Police . ... .%» % - 39,569.87
Firemen“s | oo LA | 16 843,13

Oanadian Bit. Paw. Co. Security: Truat 15, 000.00

Dr, Co gewell, Military Drill " 5 871,31
common Oommutation Fund " 5 112.60
Bamp Hill Cemetery . 2, 134 40
~ |Harbor Ghampionahip L 1 131.26
- |Anderson e " - 50.85
|Norah, Dudley ” " 63.08
Jamee Farquhar " 101.00. -
Stephen. Niohol " - 103,08
GeMe Smith . . - " 212.27
|Sarah Smith . o . w . Bl7.25
Thomas Hutohings L " ~ 48.80
E. O'Donnell. g " 108.03
Philiips | " 387.36
Hannah Phillips " 51.45
James Smith " 116.21.
Mary A Sheffield L 102.57
|Chief Engineer Chubb . " 104.64
Sophia Godfrey " 102.57
Mary Isabel Fraser " . 103.03
Gibson-Anderson Lo w 200,00
Street Deposite __ghggg_gg
LT SR PR $1,271,875.51
F ledo .

TRAMWAY FARES comm:ssxom ABOLISHED e
\ Read lettor Alex. J. Oampbell K.C., Truro, Chairman

of the’ Tramway ‘Fares Oommiesion 1nform1ng the counoil S

S

;that the Commission has been abolishod. f

Truro ‘Nova Soofia, o
Docember 12th, 1921.

Hia WOrahip the Mayor, and
-OLty. Council, . .. .. .. .
Gity of Halifax,

Nova Sootia.

S 0-. ; | | | :
Dear irs T beS ‘to draw your attention to the faot that

hapter 181 of the Aots of the Province of Nova Scotia 1931
gagprepealed Seotion 3 of Ohwpter 203 of the Acts of Nova .
Scotia, 1920, ‘under which the Commission, of which I have
the honour ro be Chairman, was appointed, The sald thpter
81, which has recently been. brou%ht into foroce by pro=
‘lamation ‘has conferred jurisdiction regarding Fares to
be charged by ‘the Nova Scotia Tramways & Power Company
,imited upon the Board of Commissioners of Public Utilitiess
ﬁn view of these facts, this Commission assumes that it has

o further duties to perform in the premises and of this .

se take due notlce.
&ou will pl%%n ehalf of the Oommission.

A.J. Campbell,
Chairman.

wim 640 ==




- {The

 His Worship the Mayor,
Siri- T ,

k??ﬁ-i?havé reported on the sewer and water extension on

N

e

December 15th, 1931.
Plede o Lo
3?;XiiALkﬁnisTREETJSEWERZAND:WATERExTENSION,.\

| reaa reports Gomnittes on Works and City Enginser ze

Sewer aid Wator Extenston Talker Strost.(6es minutes

LT L S IRt . ’Offioe of 016 rk of'works,~ 3
ey S T ~ “Halifax, N.S. December 15/2l.
Gentlemenss - " B R R
" At a meeting of the Works Department held on :
the 14th inst. in response to Minute of Council dated 8th
inst, the City Engineer submitted a ‘further report in re
Sewer and Water extension, Walker Street, a copy of which

is attached hereto, it was approved by the Committee and
ordered to Council for i¥s informatiom, =

AF. Messervey, .
'Olerk of Works.

e _
" Olty Englneer's Office,
~ Halifax, N.S. Deo. 13th,1931l.

alker Street from North Street u 0 be
“ f“éedjby{F&theré*LimitéQ;xand;am'submitting a separate
rt on the financial situation. ... ... . . ..

" “Phe objection to the proposal as first submitted was
&hafwfhggbuildins;Wbich.Fr;edBrQ§-.prop980d.to soll to .

$ to the building to be ..
uro
epo

a4 et

Farmers Ltde, ie located on what would have been the exten-
sion of Seaforth from Windsor to Walker Street, if the plan
of pubdivision approved by the Town Planning Board were . .
"&héreawto;,TheAplan,:ef:r:ed~t9.Was,anbmittﬂd,by Fried
Bros. and approved some time agoe . .- .
°¥Q5§Tzeddi§§;d068 not require the.extension of Seaforth
treet for any.City purposes. 3 - enonts
:?r?égiied“nfgb;lngw;p:opose to sell 60 feet frontage on
iiisor Street opposite Seaforth Street, with a depth of
00 feet sastwardly. They propose to out out the eXBen-

" of Seaforth St:eet*gntixelv~and;le&ve;a;bIQQReof'l@nd’ |
”égfﬁgié'%:bitéée?af,317;£ee§;9n Walker Street and a depth .
"éﬁiéeh~thémrﬁér'ofLW1ndBQr¢Strﬁetwlgtawand.W@lery3*39@?

g4

e areont A70 feet.. This pleoce of land would be surrounded
%ﬁ*%%i%g“ﬁzaea'by*fne lots fronting on North Streat, jots

=

gronting on Windsor Street and the lots fronting on Sumd ¢

Etrqqgﬁe question which the Works Committee were concerned

bout was, what would happen to the land in the centre of

ST we khe puilding whioh Farmers Ltd., are proposing to
Bug"wggéfgemgved'th%e blook ocould be subdivided by making

w= 64l ==




B | ‘necém‘ber‘*is‘fn," 1921,

a quadrangle facing on a court, surrounded by a street,
|both ends :of which would be at Walker Street. This ie ‘
the only way -in which this property should be again ‘sub=
givided. If however, the brick building remains, no such
subdivision could be permitted and the owners muet agree

, Jto ‘abandon the uee of any part of the property for resid-

"“ential purposes except that portion fronting on Walker

Btreet. This is their own proposition and if the City
kes a ohange for their accommodation it should be made

he future for any loss in _oonsdquence of their failure
o _dispose of the land in the centre of the ‘blook for
eeidential purpoeee.:~

, If the eug gested agreement can be made, ‘I donot see
‘any objeotion o ‘the granting of the requeet. |

TR "F.NN, Doane,
City Engineer.

'p Elear that they will have no come back, either now or in

5% Moved by Alderman Godwin seconded by Alderman Aokhuret g

u/that the original reports ‘of the Oommittee on Worke and
city Engineer on this matter and the supplementary reporte

ubmitted at thie meeting be adopted and the work oarried
iut under the eupervieion of the Oity Engineer and that

the Finance Committee be instrnoted to make provieion i

for financing the ‘work and report to thie Oouncil.' Motion

paeged. o | |
e B\1UNEMPL()YMEN‘I‘--Fl’n‘:sOLU'I‘ION PASSED BY OARPENTERS UNION

‘Read letter Garpenters Union: eovering reeolution paee-

d by that body in relation to the Unemployment Bﬂtuation ifi
in the Oity of Halifax.fl ) T T

United Brotherhood of Oarpentere &
Joinere of Amerioca. T
BN | Halifex, N.8. ‘November zan 1921.\
L. Fred Monaghan, Esq.’ ‘
8ir:-
Dear b "I am instructed to wiite you %:kingi:%agh:otionw
en by the City Council in connection W S
::oggﬁion %hieh was mailed to the Mayor on September 15th.
‘ “Enclosed you will find copy of resolution. Pleaae
ring this pefore the Oouncil as @ soon as poeeible and let i

ion is taken, |
e . kn°W Wh&t aotow‘ | Walker Bottomly,

Secretary.
ok ok k% B

Hald fax, N, s. - sept eth,ieai. :

To the Mayor and Aldermen
of the Oity of Hallfax.
" Halifax N.8.
RESOLUTION passed by members of carpenters Union Local

No. 83, at meeting held on September 6th,1921.




| Deee@her}lSthL 1921,

Gentlemen.- ,

B _There being alarge nuinber of gorkmen unemployed
at’ the present time, we know of several /Contractors and
Employers working nine and mors hours per day by reducing
the_hours to eight and employing an extra workman for
e ery eight or nine ‘now employed they can held the unem-

_loyed eituation 40 a centain extent.,
' Therefore be it resolved that the Oity Counoil

take aotion at. once to have the Contraotore and’ Employere
oonform to thie resolution. | , N

Moved by Alderman Whitman eeoonded by Alderman Finlay
th t the eame be filed. Motion paeeed.l,h .
o GERRISH STREET PAVIN |

P

Read reporte Oommittee on Worke and Oity Engineer re -

Gerrieh Street Paving..

e e B e AT o 8 R

| Offioe of Clerk of, Worke

| o Halifax, ‘N.Se. Deo. l4th 1921.
|To  the City Council. R | .

',Gentlemen.-

& ‘At a meeting of the Works Department ‘held on

the 30th November the attached report of Clty Engineer on

petition re: Gerrish Street Paving, was approved and order= -
| ed to. Oounoil for its information.

A.F, Messervey,
Olerk of Works.

‘******A

City Engineer'e Offioe v
Halifax, N.S.,Nov, l?th 1921

r, . i
il I beg to report on the attaohed petition from property
owners fauing Gerrish Street, _The petitioners claim that
they ‘Have no- knowledge of the total cost of. the paving on
| Gerrieh Street between Barrington and Gottingen Streets.
The work cost $24,041.40, They also objeot to paying half
the cost of the work, and.olaim that 1t is for the benefit
of the general’ publio and should be oharged to the taxpayerer;
generally. ..
| ving laid einoe 1906 has been paid for under ‘the
xiettné'ggw, %hich charges one-half the cost to the proper=
y _owner. Granite paving similar to that on Gerrish Street,
a8 been laid on Cornwallis Street, North Street, Prince ;
Street and Sackville Street, and the odst of the whole work
4t the same price per square yard; in fact the ocost tofth:
roperty owners on Gerrish Street is not as large perj.%f
frontage as on some other streets where a different kin
]
Of paggm:g: :grggtdoould ve relieved, it would be very
Lnfair not to relieve all streets. If this werd done, gnd
the peneral taxpayer oharged with the whole cost of paving,

it wguld mean that the owner of property on etreete whieh

we 848 ==

Fie Worehip the Mayor,:'




Deoember ISth; 1921;f

are not peved at all, would pgy a full share whether he
~ |lived at Africville, Dutoh Village, Rower Road Village,
~ [Rosebank Park or Westmount, and it would be many years
| before he would receive the samé value for the pavement

laid,’ "a8 the owner of property fronting on the street in
which it is laid. ‘It is recognized in almost all cities
that 1%.18 a falr division of the cost of such improvem-
ente and that is the reason for our law., The Oity VWorks
Oommittee and. City. Cduncil have no power to relieve the

. property owners on Gerrish Street from the payment of the
oherge legelly made.;;;;ﬁ,;‘_WW ,

S, F.W .W' ‘Doane " N
| | | city Engineer.v
- Moved by Aldermen Godwin eeoonded by Aldermen Bﬁrgeee

UYL

that the eeme be edopted.
Moved 1n amendment by Alderman Power bhet the petition

1n respeot to Gerrieh Street peving be referred to the B
inooming Oommittee on Legteletion to draft 1egieletion o

for the purpoee of relieving "the property ownere on |
COrnwellie end Gerrieh Streete from etreet paving aeeees—
ment end to’ Gubmit the same to this ‘Gouncil with a report
“The amendment is not seconded. .
‘Alderman-Guildford submits the following amendment t =

L That when the cost of paving a street exceeds
by fi?%?ogggnoent that of the standard oOr customary paving
beoauee-of;being,a_hilltorgfor,anyoother reason then agall |
|lestimate of what the standard paving would have cos sh a |
be made and the owners of the residence or building %1 -
ing shall pay the usual proportion upon this compulation
and not upon: the extre high cost of paving. which was.

eotually 1e1d.

The emendment is not eeoonded.
Moved in’ emendment by Alderman Soenlon geconded by

Alderman ‘Power: thet the reporte of the Committee ‘on Works
end City Engineer ‘now upon the table with respect to Corn—
welliee Street Paving be now considered along with the R
reports now under ooneideretion vy the Oounoil releting

to Gerrieh Street. |
Aooepting an opinion glven by the01ty'Solioito: His

ﬁorehip the Mayor rules Alderman Power'e amendnent*out of

lorder.

“— B44

e o e o e ot




. T oo s e s A I N R 3 Sy T Ly e T e v b 0
' B PR e R AR ~ - . i v o e s : 3 e

Deoember,lsth; 1921,

B Alderman Power appeals to the Gounoiyfrom the ruling
of the Ghair. o | o o

' "‘The Oity Clerk pu%?the Counoil‘the'question "Shall
‘ithe ruling of the Chair be sustained"? whereupon the
division of Council appeared as follows.-:””

To sustain the. deoieion of the ChairA* Aldermen

Whitman, Aokhnrst Finlay, Sanford Bissett Regan,
Oameron, Guildford Ritchie, Godwin, Burgese - ll. ‘

Oontrarx.- Aldermen Murphy, Soanlon, Power, Mason - 4.,
The oLty Clerk declared the Tullag of the Ohair R
sustained.’:_, T '““.[‘ ff, L ””fw | : ,f o
His Worehip the Mayor aooepted the dioision of Oounoilw
‘ The original motion of Alderman ‘Godwin seconded by
Alderman Burgese for the adoption éf ttheporte ie put

and paesed lO voting for the same and 5 againet it as

/Q;/WAKT%}mA‘ For the Motion.- Aldermen Whitman, Aekhuret, Finlay,

Sanford Biesett Regan, Gameron, Guildford Godwin,

Burgeee - lO. - | |
Againat it.- Aldermen Mnrphy, Scanlon, Ritohie, :
Power, Maeon - oot e %
Aldermen Hubley and Sohaffner here arrive and take :
th ir eeate in Oounoil.‘, B T
OORNWALLIS STREET AND KEMPT ROAD PAVING.‘,

Read reports Oommittee on Worke and City Engineer f

and opinion Oity Solioitor re Paving Aseesamenta Oornwallie
Street and Kempt Road. i | |
L o ¥ S UV 1Y 4 Olerk of Works, =
,; TR R . Halifax, N.S. Deo. lBth,lQZl. 2
| The'dity Council. , | |
Gentlemen- At & meeting of the WorksDepartment held on

Engineer
ember the attached report of the City Eng
tﬁerg4ggrgsgllis gtreet Paving was. read and approvedtand
6rder3d”t000unei1”for ite.information. Oity Solicltor's

e 645 ==




DeoemberVietn;ilegi.

relieved from payment of Pawing Assessment is also attaoh—
ed hereto. e
~ "AJF. Messervey, =
Olerk of Works. o
*tttt**'
City Engineer's Offioe .
T T e : Halifax, N 8. Dec. l4th,1921.
Hie Worship the Mayor,._s | o TR
T beg to report on a protest of the property owners
on Cornwallis Street between Brunswick Street and Water
Street, against the paving. assessment. They olaim that
they . were t6ld by some one that they were not to be charged
anything directly for the pavement, This matter was before
the Council last_.on October 13th. when it was referred to.
the Oity Bolicitor and not to the Worke Department. The
histor¥ ‘of the paving is as followsie= - L
& meeting of the Board of Oontrol held on September
10th, 1518 I reported on this. "I would recommend that
the . two lowere blooks. on Cornwallis Street and Jacob Street
be . paved with granite blocks on concrete. foundation this
year, - and that the surplus. material which will have to be
taken ‘off these blocks be used to repalr other streets whioh
are “very much in need of it%. |
‘The following resolution was moved and.passed unanimous-
1y, all members being present. |
" ®Moved by Controller Taylor, seconded by Controller
Hines that the report be received and approved and the =
City Engineer instructed to prooeed with the paving recomm-
bnded and to submit to the Board at its next meeting 8.
formal resolution authorizing the work™.

I have a clear recollection of what passed at this
eeting and at a subsequent meeting., There .was no proposal
nade exempting the abutters from payment, not was it inten-
jed that the work should be treated as. repairs to be charg-

ed to the. street appropriation., If that had been the in-=

hention, no such formal resolution would have been required.

Ft was pointed ‘out.at the meeting that it might be impose-

dble to spend all the ‘street appropriation in repalr work

owing to the Boarcity of men, and the .balance would go to
inexpended balances.. To prevent this it was decided to -
use the street eppropriation money for this paving but in
order: that there should be no question of the legality of
he aesessment, I was instructed to submit a resolution.
srepared by the City Solicitow to enable an assessment to
be made in accordance with the Charter. At a fallowing
neeting a resolution was passed as followsi=
" "RESOLVED. that Cornwallis Street be paved from Water
treet to Barrington gtreet and Barrington Street to ‘Brun-
wick Street with granite blocks on conorete foundation;
hat Jacob Street be paved from Water Street to Egrringzgn

street'iad mingin St o, Hos, St e e e
J0cks on conorete foun on; blooks at the street

us macedam using granite bloc

;ﬁﬁgrgﬁggfiﬁg where the City Engineer considers it advis-
abld to do 80 thorized and in-

- the Oity Engineer is autho
etruotgﬁptgugggggn such materials as are neoessary for this

Work on the best terms available'
‘f‘" 6_46 -




priation®,

¥ s

-... These extracts

should not be required

. As far as traffio

-y
v e

%y fronting on earth streets
& can &

he cost as owners who

streets that are paved.
no half way measure adopt

]

+.

%o pay their half, all

would mean a. very slow

His Worship the Mayor,

4

%o fo
There has been a sugges

ﬁgwno,goqd(reason given for suc
the last three years is higher
fourteen other pavements which shows that as far as mater-
1 o1 ' assessment 'is not unfair.
many payements in

er traffio, yet owners of
to pay their share. There
is no sound argument in favour of making owners of proper-
‘pay the same proportion of
fford to hold property on
In all fairness there ,should be

dal or cost is concerned the
Y ), ] goes there are
the ‘Gity which carry much heavi
bropengy fronting on them have

who have paid or are lia
at the expenge of the generd T
referred t0 Who may never see a pavemen
during their lifetime.
“"”f*%t would mean that
$1,000,000.00 and refund 1%

ohief caused by probably one man in

December 15th, 1921,

s a 3

ed which would mean
owners of property on Cornwallis Street were

d. taxpayer

vere not obliged
other property owners in the City
ble to pay should receive a refund
including those

t in their street

"AND FURTHER that the work be osrried out this year
1f poesible, payment to be ma@e,fromxthe‘Streetapprg—.

|0 An_impression has been given that the deoision of
thﬁ‘BOQr@wgimgqntnol,waSQ:qvggagd‘bythe City Engineer,
~{but the Minutes of the Board of Control show exactly what
wag done. .Subsequently it was found to be possible to
oxpend all the street appropriation in repair work. =~
Lowei inen . the faots Were reported to the -Board through
the Controller representing the Works Department, the '
following resolution was passed, Controller Finlay diss=.
~lenting,- all the other members of the Board except Alderman
Taylor being present and supporting the resolution. .
... "Read requisition City Works-Department for the trans-
fer of $10,000.00 from Permanent pavement acoount to
Streets account, for work done in Cornwallis and Jacob
|Streets. The transfer is ordered to be made"., .

... -These extracts from the Minutes show clearly that
~|there was no intention on the part of the Board  of .Control
to deveive property owners on Cornwallis Street in any
way, or to evade the provisions of the City Charter and
even if the work had been paid for from the street appro-
priation, the assedsment against the abutters was to be
made/ If it is true that some man said on the street to
some .property owner that he would not have to pay, surely
the City is not responsible and the general taxpayer |
ot the bill. o
.. There ha | tion made in the City Council
that Legislation should be obtained to relieve the owners . .
of properties on Cornwallis Street between Brunswiock Street
nd Water Street, of their propertion of the cost. )y
h action. The cost during
to the property owner on

There

‘the Oity rust borrow well on to
t0 the property owners. It

progress if any, 1nt;tr§§§tpa¥12%
n in future as it would inorease the debl oI The

égtgagtfaﬁoh nore repidly. It would be most unfair to

| Egkﬁthé”génefal taxpayer to pay such

IR EEER

Office of 0ity Solioitor,
Halifax, N.S. Deo. 1lst,103l,

" Chairman Oommittee on Works.
girt- Re Street Paving.

1 beg to report o

e 047 ==

a prioce for the mis-
defiance of the law.

’ *‘F.W.W. 'Doane,-,
City Engineer.

n the petitions presente

d by property




Decembar 15th, 1931.

owners on Brunswick and Cornwallis Streets and Kempt
Road asking %o be relieved from payment of their propor-
tions of the cost of paving on these streets. The only
one of these. petitions which sets out at &ny length
reasons in support of the olaim is that from Kempt Road.
The only one of these reasons which is a legal nature
is_the first, namely, that the paving was done without
notvice to the petitioners, and without their approval.
... 1818 objection is disposed of by Section 610 which
authorizes the Council 8n.the recommendation of the
Works Committee to direct that a street may be paved
without any petition asking for paving to be done. The.
other objections all relate to the necessity for the
paving and the severity and unfairness of the assessment
with which as matters not of a legal nature, I have _
nothing to do expept ‘to so that they do not authorize
the Council %o grant any exemption, =~ =
.- If the law is wrong or unjust, it is for the Legls-
lature to change it, o | | |

| F.ﬁ._Bell; | B

| -~ Oity Solicitor,

. Moved by Alderman Ackhurst seconded by'Aldermdn
Godwin that said reports be adopted.
3ff fMoﬁé§”by'Aldérmap Ritphie seconded by Alderman Power
that aliperéqns‘preéent interested in the petition for
thé exemption of property owners on Cornwallls Street
ffam'dﬁfgef paving assqsgmentvbe,permitted to address the
‘@oundii;#:uptioh“pgssed.

B [ : -

~ "' The Gouncil is now addressed by Mr . Ihqmas'Mulpghy

and Mr. John J. Mulroney on behalf of the petitioners.
" in dméhdmeﬁg‘tévhlderMan Aékhuretd"motipn‘if'ig"
vﬁoved ih'aﬁéﬁdméﬁf'ﬁyhlidéfmén Mu:phy‘égconded”by:Alder-
man ‘Scanlon that legislation be sought permitting the
Oity to ookply With the resclution re paving Cornvallis
Street, Jacob Street and Duke Street passed by the Board
of“ControlSeptember+1$th.1918,;referred to in the report

of the Oity Engineer submitted at the present meeting of
| o o S ~
Caunoile . o |

" Alderman Oolwell here arrives and takes his seat 1g

Oounodil. | |
" Alderman Murphy's amendment is put and lost 6 voting

por the samé and 10 against it as followsi-
| s 648 == \

)




Deoember lSth, 1921.

For ‘the Amendment'- Aldermen Sohaffner, Murphy,
Soanlon, Power, “Mason, :Hubley = 6.

"Against it:-' ‘Aldermen Oolwell' Whitman, Aokhurst,
Finlay, Sanford 'Blssett, Guildford Ritohie, Godwin,‘
Burgess -10.

h Aldermen-Regan,andqcameron are-exoueed»fromevotingv'
on;thﬁisﬁdﬁnd'Ofléereonal'tntereét;, ‘ | |
““,ﬂzﬁqred?in;amendmenfby"nlderman,Bieeett:seoonded by
_Aldermen Power that legislation be sought permitting the
Bit'y t0 comply with the resolution passed by the Board of
h Oontrol September 17th, 1918 in respect to etreet paving
1n eo far ae the eame relatee to the Paving df Oornuallie
Street only. - . o o

o The amendment is put and 1oet 8 voting for the same
bnd 9 against 1t a8 followe.- - o

'””, For _the Amendment‘- Aldermen Bieeett Sohaffner,

- Murphy, Soanlon, Ritohiem Power,~Maeon, Burgees.é 8¢

','v// Againet it'- Aldermen Colwell, Whitman, Aokhuret
1n1ay, Sanford Oameron,Guildford, Godwin, Hubley - 9.

Alderman Regan 1e exoueed from voting on the ground
of pereonal 1ntereet.‘ . | |

" The original motion 1e put and.paeeed 9 voting for

forthe same and 8 againet 1t a8 followe:= B

~ For the Motion.-t Aldermen Oolwell, Whitman, Aokhuret
Finlay, Sanford, Cameron, Guildford, Godwin, Hubley,~ 9 |
e Agagnet it‘- Aldermen Bigsett, Schaffner, Murphy,
Soanlon, Ritohie, Power, Mason, Burgese - 8,

'g Alderman Regan excused from voting on the ground of

pe sonal intereet.
!IQEQBLA SOHOOL OF ART AND DESIGN*-OIVIO GRANT

Read.extraote minutes of meetings ‘of Oity Cofinoll
November 10th, November 16th, November 24th and December
| weB4Q e




Decemb8r 15th. 1921,

10th, 1921 re Civio Gramt of §1,000.00 to Victorta Sohool
ofﬂArt“aﬁd9Deeignﬁoovering:Alderman Murphy's notice of |
motion to. resoind. the”aotion‘of'the Oonnoil at meeting
November lOth'ihioh defeated e motion for the payment |

| of' the’ Grant. vﬁmwvnurwﬂ,n N .

Moved by Alderman Murphy seoonded bv Alderman Finlay
that Alderman MMrphy be now permitted "$6 move the reeol—'
fution to reeoind of whioh he had given notioe.

| , Motion put and.paeeed 15 voting for the eame and 3
against it ae followe'- e.$ - | .
For the Motion.- Aldermen Colwell, Aokhuret Finlay,
Sanford, Regan, Sohaffner, Oameron, Murphy, Guildford, ”
Soanlon, Ritchie, Power, - ‘Mason, Godwin, Burgess = 15.
Aggiggﬁ_ijg_ Aldermen Whitman, Hubley - B

Moved by Alderman Murphy eeoonded by Alderman Finlay
”that the aotion of the Oounoil at meeting November lOth f;.
1921 by whioch a motion to pay the Viotoria School of Art ?f

- land Design the Civio Grant of $l,000.00 for the finanoial‘
;;year 1921=22 be now reecinded. | | - o

Motion pux and paeeed. |
o Moved by Alderman Murphy eeoonded by Alderman Sanford

22 for the Viotoria Sohool of Art and Deeign be paid upon |
the Oity Olerk reoeiving an undertaking in writing from |

'Government ‘will uee its good offices at the next pession
of the Legielature to prooure leginlation legalizing the;r
paymenx of ‘the ‘grant notwithatanding "the Viotoria School

of Art and Design 18 not fnliy complying with the pro=
visions of the Halifax Oity Charter in respect to the

sald grant.

e 650 -

that the civio Grant of $1 000 00 for the fieoal year 1921av k

Hon. George He. Murray, Premier of the Provinoo that the = .




!Hu ey - 4. e

‘\"g«ﬂthe l4tn inst. the undermentioned accounts were approved
’*’and recommended to Council for paymenti== .
Oity Hall Heating, Loan, Payable to Farquhar Bros. $4,081.00

~ Hie Worship the Mayor,

Deoember 15th; 19315

Rl

Moved tn amendment by Alderman- Whitman that this

matter be referred to a Speoial Oommittee for report .

The amendment ‘18 not eeoonded. o .'“f’;:“: |

| Alderman Mnrphy' motion 19 put and paeeed 13 voting
for the eame and 4 againet it ae followe.- e

zor the Motion. Aldermen colwell, Aokhuret,‘Finlay,
Sanford*’Regan, Sohaffner, Mnrphy, Guildford, Soanlon, ‘

Ritohie, Power, Maeon, Burgeee - 13.A.
nginet 1t.- Aldermen Whitman, Cameron, Godwin,_

" WOELS DEPARTMENT ACOOUNTS

| Read report Oommittee on works re aooounte. .

Offioe of Clerk of Workse, :
Halifax, N.S. Dec.l5th, 1931«

To ‘the City Council. | _, | | IR
Gentlemen. o ‘
— At a ‘meeting of the Worke Department held on

treete » AT W Musgrave & Co. . 250486 .
'ater Oonetruotion o . LR J. Cralg -~ 803463 -

AF. Meeservey,
- clerk of WOrke.

Moved by Alderman Ritohie eeoonded by Alderman Godwin

tha the report be adopted. Motion.paeeed.
' WATER AND SEWERAAPPROPRIATIONS .

Read report Oity Engineer re funde for sewer and.water ]

eervioee.

Oity Engineer'e Offioe,
Halifax, N.S. Dec. 15th 1921.

<
A atin olosely as oonditione will permit we
hallmggiﬁire %o Water Comstruotion account to meet obli—
ations % the near future as follows:i=

,,Wbter plpe.;......................$Bl OOO.
xﬂ?pTrenOhing under OOnﬁﬁaot.o........ 5000

Pipe l&Yingeoooooosooooo.o.ooooooo 5000
W'Hydran 900000000000000000000000000 8,000.

" Garvice PipeBsciiieerriseiirananee 3,000,
valveBOOOCCOOOQOOOOOOOO0000000000. 7000.

WLTruckag30000000oooooooo00000000000 625.

am BBl ==




Deoember 15th 1521,

Venturi Meter....................1 600.
6' PrOtBOtur Meterooooooooooooooe 8500
Lead Pipe-.,....................o‘ 300'
Pumping Stationesveevrienrseees 10,0000

~ Total...$51,375.

We have available in the Water Account now $423,000.
8o that we should have a further credit of about $10 000
to ocarry us through the winter. If we are to do any
additional work in water extension, an additional sum
of $10,000..s8hould be provided or a total sum in Water
conetruotion of $20,000 -

~In Sewerage ‘We: "estimate the following obligations.-

Trenching under contracte...eeo..$8,000.
dSBWer Pipeogyyf..21..........}..-‘ 500

‘ ~fP1p9 1&Y1ng.ooofuoo}0i;oooeoo:eoov1'4000
’OthnpitBo.........;..........o.ozs OOO‘
Arm Sewer Expropriation.......e.. 9,000,
48" Sewer Pipee.e.iiriecans ......go,ooo.
$62,900,

OXfOId St Seweroooooooooooooo 10 5000
Supervision & General Expenses 5,600

A total ofecccoceeees $§ 79,0006

g The balanoe to the credit of the Sewer Account 1s

79 000.

, The foregoing iteme do not provide for any addition-
\z gewer work nor for the construction of the Arm Sewer,

tut they do provide for payment for the pipe for the Arm

g .Apx&lﬂuulwero i,
Q!Eé/<//fgiﬁﬁb’ If we are to proceed with further sewer extension
‘ the Arm or elsewhere, we shall require the remainder

/Aﬂpﬁﬁ f the amount authorized viz:i- $29,000. and that amount
| will not be sufficient to pay. for the Arm Sewer if that

%ork is etarted.

F.W.W‘. Doane ’
City Engineer.

~ Moved by Alderman Godwin seconded by Alderman Ritchie
that the report be adopted. B -
" Moved in amendment by Alderman Murphy seconded by

Alderman Hubley that the report be referred to the Finanoce
 Committee for report and recommendation as to how this

expenditure may “be finanoced.
(*

‘The amendnent is put and passed.

PRINTING ANNUAL CIVIC REPORT 1920=2l.

Moved by Alderman Murphy seoonded by Alderman

A'A khurst the.t the matter of taking tenders for printing
v d
" bne Anmual Sivic Teport 1920-31 be referred to the Tenders

"
f U/mmittee. Motion paeeed.

( d 3 T e 652 —nus




e e M T AT T T T TSPy iRt

fDecember 15th; 1921,

Moved by Alderman Regan seconded by Alderman Colwell
that the Chunoil do now adjourn. Motion passed.
- LIST OF HEADLINES |

; Ooal Weighers Report for November - 639.
-Sinking Funds and Trust Funds - 839. ., -
Tramway Fares Commission Abolished = 640.
‘Walker Street Sewer and Water Extension - 641,
Unamployment--Resolut1on.passed by Oarpenters
oo dndon - 84860 0 S AR T D SRR
.Gerrish Street Paving - 643. |
v 0ornwa111e Street and Kempt Road Paving - 645. - .
‘Victoria School of Art and Design—-civio Grant - 649
_ Works Department Accounts -65l.. .- . ..
'Water and Sewer Appropriations - 651,
~ Printing ‘Annual Civic Report 1920-231.~ 653.

;Oounoil adjourns 10430 o clook.gl}“

L. Fred Monaghan,
. OITY CLERK.

‘J.S. Parker,
| " MAYOR.




T P — - . 9 e ]

E!EELEE SESB8SION
8 ©'olook,
OFFICE OE GITY CLERK .

1 . Halifex, N S. December 3lst, 1921

On Tuesday December 27th, 1931 His Worship the Mayor
lordered a meeting of the Oify'Conncil summoned for Tuesday
evening January 3rd, 1932 at 8 o"clook for the purpose of
considering mettere in ‘connection with Hydro-Electric Power.
The notices oall&ng eaid‘meeting were sent out on Thursday
Deoember 29th 1921. On Saturday December 3lst, His Worship
the Mayor ordered eaid meeting cancelled and notices to
that effeot Were eent out by me to the members of the

COunoil on said Slet day of December.

g%@w

L. Fred Monaghan.

CITY CLERK.




